

## ASAHI KASEI CORP

KANDA-MITSUI BLDG, 1-105 KANDA JINBOCHO, CHIYODA-KU TOKYO 101-8101 JP



Tenac: MG210

Acetal "Polyoxymethylene" (POM), pellets

Flammability	Value	Test Method
Flame Rating		UL 94
0.75 mm, ALL	НВ	
3.0 mm, ALL	НВ	
Flammability Classification		IEC 60695-11-10, -20
3.0 mm, ALL	HB40	
0.75 mm, ALL	HB75	
Thermal	Value	Test Method
RTI Elec		UL 746
0.75 mm	50.0 °C	
3.0 mm	50.0 °C	
RTI Imp		UL 746
0.75 mm	50.0 °C	
3.0 mm	50.0 °C	
RTI Str		UL 746
0.75 mm	50.0 °C	
3.0 mm	50.0 °C	

## **Notice of Disclaimer**

Page 1 of 1

By accessing this Yellow Card data information sheet and the database from which this information was generated (the "Yellow Card"), the user acknowledges and accepts the terms and conditions upon which this Yellow Card is made available. This Yellow Card, the database from which it was generated, and all related materials, support, and services, are made available by UL for use only by permission and "as is", without any representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, including but not limited to any implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose or that the products identified in this Yellow Card will satisfy the user's requirements. UL cannot and does not warrant that the data contained in this Yellow Card is current, accurate, or complete. The user must independently confirm the conformance of any product to the applicable standards or requirements with the manufacturer of that product. Permission to access this Yellow Card may be withdrawn at any time by UL in its sole discretion. The identification of products and companies on this Yellow Card does not in any way imply endorsement of those products or companies by UL. UL does not assume and expressly disclaims, liability to any person for any loss or damage (including lost profits, lost savings, or any indirect, special, incidental, consequential or punitive damages whether or not UL has been advised of the possibility of such damages) arising out of, or in connection with, the use of this Yellow Card regardless of the cause or causes of such loss or damage.

UL and the UL logo are trademarks of UL LLC Copyright © 2017 All Rights Reserved. | www.ul.com

Last Revised: 2015-09-08

Form Number: E48285-102393243